## FILE NO. 081112

1	[Appointment – Biodiesel Access Task Force]
2	
3	Motion appointing Shannon Devine, term ending December 31, 2009, to the Biodiesel
4	Access Task Force.
5	
6	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
7	hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as member of the Biodiesel Access
8	Task Force, pursuant to the provisions of Resolution No. 82-06, for the term specified:
9	Shannon Devine, succeeding Adam Hagen, resigned, seat 1, must be member of the
10	public who represents the biodiesel community, such as a gas station owner, fleet operator
11	and consumer. Community members may include organizations. No organization may have
12	more than one representative on the Task Force, for unexpired portion of term ending
13	December 31, 2009.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	